

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9271 of 2006**

=====

N.D.SHAH....Petitioner(s)

Versus

BANK OF BARODA....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR AR MAJMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR NK MAJMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR DARSHAN M PARIKH, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER****Date : 31/03/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Mr.Majmudar, learned advocate for the petitioner is not present. Mr.Parikh, learned advocate for the respondent is also not present.

As a last chance, hearing is adjourned since learned advocates for both the sides are not present. However, it is clarified that on the next date of hearing, even if learned advocates are not present, the Court will proceed to pass appropriate order. It is also clarified that on the next date of hearing, any sick note or leave note will not be granted since the petition is pending since 2006.

S.O. to 7.4.2016.

C/SCA/9271/2006

ORDER



2019:GUJHC:15101

**(K.M.THAKER, J.)**

Bharat