



IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9271 of 2006

=====

N.D.SHAH....Petitioner(s)

Versus

BANK OF BARODA....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR AR MAJMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR NK MAJMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR DARSHAN M PARIKH, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED**

Date : 07/04/2016

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Parikh, learned advocate for the respondent submitted that present matter is different matter from the roster allotted to this Court.

Office is directed to place present matter before appropriate bench where the subject matter of present matter is assigned as per present roster.

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)