

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9271 of 2006**

=====

N.D.SHAH
Versus
BANK OF BARODA

=====

Appearance:

MR AR MAJMUDAR(428) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR DARSHAN M PARIKH(572) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J. SHASTRI

Date : 27/12/2018**ORAL ORDER**

At the request of the learned advocate for the respondent, the matter is adjourned to **18.01.2019**.

(A.J. SHASTRI, J)

/phalguni/